

# JUGAL RURAL MUNICIPALITY Office Of The Rural Municipal Executive

Baramchi, Sindhupalchok

## **Invitation for Electronic Bids**

### First Date of publication : 2081/06/18 (04th Oct, 2024)

1. The Jugal Rural Municipality Office, Baramchi, Sindhupalchok invites electronic bids from the Eligible Bidders for construction of the following works under NCB Procedures.

Contract Identification No	Description	Estimated Amount (Without VAT & PS)	Bid Security Amount	Price of Bid Document	Bid Submission Last Date, Time	Bid Opening Date, Time
JRM/NCB/ WORKS/04/81-82	Construction Works Of Jugal Minirangasala Parapet Block 1	11423515	340000	Rs.3,000	2081/07/21 (6 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2024) at 12:00 hrs	2081/07/21 (6 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2024) at 13:00 hrs
JRM/NCB/ WORKS/05/81-82	Construction Works Of Jugal Minirangasala Parapet Block 2	8108373	240000	Rs.3,000	2081/07/21 (6 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2024) at 12:00 hrs	2081/07/21 (6 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2024) at 13:30 hrs

- 2. Intrested Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of Jugal Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Baramchi ,Sindhupalchok, Contact no 9849879394 or may visit the website http://www.jugalmun.gov.np.or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site **www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.** Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost(as specified above) of bidding document in the office account no. as specified below and the scanned copy (.pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

#### Name of the Bank: Kumari Bank Limited

Name of Office: Jugal Rural Municipality

#### Account Number(Aantarik Rajashwo Khata for bid document fee): 2670247816200009 Dharauti Khata No.: 2670247816200004

#### Office Code No: 305042601

- 4. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website **www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.** on or before as mentioned above.
- 5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Jugal Rural Municipality, office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Baramchi, Sindhupalchok at 2081/07/12(28<sup>th</sup> Oct 2024) on 13:00 hrs.
- 6. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format amounting which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid .
- 7. Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at above mentioned date and time at the office of Jugal Rural Municipality.
- 8. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. Bidders are advised to visit the site and assess the actual site conditions prior to submit the bid in their own cost.
- 10. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
- 11. Any matter not covered by this notice shall be as per other mandatory information as per PPA and PPR. (With all amendments) of GON.
- 12. If there are any changes or correction in notice or on Bid document, the notice will be published in Jugal Rural Municipality notice board ,Rural Municipality Official Website and in bid addendum.

### Chief Administrative Officer Jugal Rural Municipality